
Page 1

 

 

Delegate Approval of Determination No. 4970

Outcome 41 Other Grants Program Year 2021

Program Research Sub Program Research Support Program 

Component Section S41-20

Confirmation of approval of grants and of determination of grant amounts in respect of grants under Part

2-3 of the Higher Education Support Act 2003 (subsection 41-10(1), item 7 - Research Support Program -

2021)

 

I, MARGARET LEGGETT,  CONFIRM  that:  

 

(a) the following grant details and amounts have been entered into UniPay on behalf of the Department of

Education and Training;  

 

(b) each entry has been based on a written copy of grant approval, under section 41-20 of the Act, by the

Minister for Education and Training (the Education Minister), or a delegate of the Education Minister, to each

Higher Education Provider (HEP) listed in Column 1 of the table below (the Table) under the Research Support

Program; and 

 

(c) each entry has been based on a written copy of the determination of the amount for each grant under

paragraph 41-30(a) of the Act, by the Education Minister, or a delegate, which is the amount shown in the

corresponding row in Column 4 of the Table.   

 

Column 1

State/Territory Institution

Column 2

Amounts of Financial

Assistance

Column 3

Variation

Column 4

Revised Amounts of

Financial Assistance

NSW Amount (excludes GST)
Australian Catholic University 1,872,296 312,049 2,184,345

Charles Sturt University 2,377,036 396,173 2,773,209

Macquarie University 13,350,309 2,225,051 15,575,360

Southern Cross University 2,264,978 377,496 2,642,474



Page 2

The University of New England 5,939,166 989,861 6,929,027

The University of New South Wales 72,990,160 12,165,027 85,155,187

The University of Newcastle 18,366,058 3,061,010 21,427,068

The University of Sydney 69,331,467 11,555,245 80,886,712

University of Technology Sydney 12,914,542 2,152,424 15,066,966

University of Western Sydney 6,681,193 1,113,532 7,794,725

University of Wollongong 12,154,860 2,025,809 14,180,669

VIC Amount (excludes GST)
Deakin University 12,111,080 2,018,513 14,129,593

Federation University Australia 979,826 163,304 1,143,130

La Trobe University 12,990,106 2,165,017 15,155,123

Monash University 72,758,871 12,126,478 84,885,349

Royal Melbourne Institute of Technology (RMIT

University)

9,841,308 1,640,218 11,481,526

Swinburne University of Technology 6,650,562 1,108,427 7,758,989

The University of Melbourne 81,459,153 13,576,525 95,035,678

Victoria University 2,773,771 462,296 3,236,067

QLD Amount (excludes GST)
Central Queensland University 2,221,067 370,178 2,591,245

Griffith University 13,541,501 2,256,916 15,798,417

James Cook University 7,797,234 1,299,539 9,096,773

Queensland University of Technology 15,958,948 2,659,825 18,618,773

The University of Queensland 72,340,544 12,056,757 84,397,301

University of Southern Queensland 3,581,748 596,958 4,178,706

University of the Sunshine Coast 4,462,545 743,757 5,206,302

WA Amount (excludes GST)
Curtin University of Technology 16,812,464 2,802,077 19,614,541

Edith Cowan University 2,809,784 468,297 3,278,081

Murdoch University 6,310,201 1,051,700 7,361,901

The University of Western Australia 32,814,905 5,469,151 38,284,056

SA Amount (excludes GST)
The Flinders University of South Australia 8,762,128 1,460,354 10,222,482

The University of Adelaide 31,097,035 5,182,840 36,279,875

University of South Australia 13,223,080 2,203,846 15,426,926

TAS Amount (excludes GST)
University of Tasmania 16,289,165 2,714,860 19,004,025

NT Amount (excludes GST)
Batchelor Institute of Indigenous Tertiary Education 112,180 18,697 130,877

Charles Darwin University 8,091,025 1,348,504 9,439,529

ACT Amount (excludes GST)
University of Canberra 3,109,605 518,268 3,627,873

CMWTH Amount (excludes GST)
The Australian National University 52,388,317 8,731,386 61,119,703

OTHER Amount (excludes GST)
Bond University 995,599 165,934 1,161,533



Page 3

The University of Notre Dame Australia 429,032 71,506 500,538

Torrens University Australia Ltd 159,284 26,547 185,831

University of Divinity 451,031 75,172 526,203

TOTAL Australia
731,565,164 121,927,524 853,492,688

Variation Reason

Adjusted payment for pay 7

Approved by MARGARET LEGGETT on 23 March 2021 at 12:48:42

Contact the Department via the details published on the Internet site for more information. This report was generated on 10

April 2021 05:00:22


